



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 05/14/2024
CIP 21-18 Clovis Avenue Street Improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jorge A. Aguilera

PROJECT LOCATION:

Clovis Avenue Between Teague to Shepherd Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project consists of street improvements on Clovis Avenue from Shepherd to Teague Avenue, approximately ±0.5mi. Construction shall include grinding, scarifying, recompacting aggregate base, paving, ADA concrete improvements, curb and gutter, valley gutter, adjustment of existing sewer and storm drain manholes, water valves to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, pedestrian barricades, project funding signs, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		A.J. Excavation, Inc.		Cal Valley Construction, Inc.		R.J. Berry Jr., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal				LOW BIDDER							
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
4.	Grind Asphalt Concrete & Scarify/Re-compact Base	1,722	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,386.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,942.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,884.00
5.	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	14,316	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 71,580.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 30,063.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,632.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 102,359.40
6.	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	3,197	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 319,700.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 364,458.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 393,231.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 415,610.00
7.	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
8.	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to grade	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
9.	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	14	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00
10.	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,470	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 30,870.00
11.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	22	SF	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 1,331.00
12.	Concrete ADA Curb Return Ramp	7,682	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 99,866.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 145,958.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 57,615.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 173,229.10
13.	Concrete Sidewalk	544	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,520.00
14.	Pedestrian Barricade	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
15.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16.	48" x 30" Construction Project Funding Signs	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
17.	Traffic Signal Modifications	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
18.	Traffic Loop Detector	24	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 30,720.00
19.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Sub-total:			\$ 6,500.00	\$ 721,144.00		\$ 806,879.60		\$ 905,334.00		\$ 1,017,923.50
Total Base Amount					\$ 721,144.00		\$ 806,879.60		\$ 905,334.00		\$ 1,017,923.50